THE CITY OF WINDSOR



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

"COMMUNITY LIVING AWARENESS MONTH" MAY 2023

- WHEREAS: Community Living Windsor is committed to recognizing the abilities and rights of people who have an intellectual disability; and
- **WHEREAS**: Community Living Windsor is an organization of people committed to advocating for and supporting people with an intellectual disability; and
- WHEREAS: Community Living Windsor sees our community as having the capacity and potential to welcome and support people who have an intellectual disability into a rich network of resources and opportunities; and
- WHEREAS: Community Living Windsor provides support services to over 600 individuals with an intellectual disability and their families in the City of Windsor; and
- WHEREAS: Community Living Awareness Month is designated to foster a community where everyone belongs and has support within their community to achieve a better life.

THEREFORE: I, Drew Dilkens, Mayor of the City of Windsor, do hereby proclaim

MAY 2023 "COMMUNITY LIVING AWARENESS MONTH" in the City of Windsor.



Mayor